

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1007

Page 1, line 2, after "commissioner" insert "; and to provide legislative intent"

Page 1, line 11, replace "151,736" with "304,511" and replace "1,393,097" with "1,545,872"

Page 1, line 12, replace "(20,000)" with "63,100" and replace "289,230" with "372,330"

Page 1, line 13, replace "131,736" with "367,611" and replace "1,682,327" with "1,918,202"

Page 1, line 14, replace "4,359" with "11,410" and replace "405,700" with "412,751"

Page 1, line 15, replace "127,377" with "356,201" and replace "1,276,627" with "1,505,451"

Page 1, line 16, replace "0.00" with "1.00" and replace the second "11.00" with "12.00"

Page 1, after line 16, insert:

**"SECTION 2. ONE-TIME FUNDING - EFFECTIVE ON BASE BUDGET -  
REPORT TO SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.** The following amounts  
reflect the 2009-11 one-time funding items included in the appropriation in section 1 of  
this Act:

<u>One-Time Funding Description</u>	<u>2007-09</u>	<u>2009-11</u>
Discrimination study	\$0	\$60,000
Total general fund	\$0	\$60,000

The 2009-11 one-time funding amounts are not a part of the entity's base budget for the 2011-13 biennium. The labor commissioner shall report to the appropriations committees of the sixty-second legislative assembly on the use of this one-time funding for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Re-number accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98008.0202 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**